## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Requ	uest or	■ Resolution Requ	Date of Request: 11/4/2019
1. Type of Request:			
<b>◯</b> Contract/Grant Agreement □	Intergovernmental A	greement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Amendment
<b>Dedication/Vacation</b>	Appropriation/Supple	emental [	DRMC Change
Other:			
	are that includes asset he Downtown Fleet Ma	management, parts in	years to purchase, implement and maintain a cloud- eventory, work order management, internal billing wide (TECHS-201951363)
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of propordinance/resolution	posed	Contact person to	o present item at Mayor-Council and
Name: Craig Poley		Name: Joe Sapor	rito
Email: craig.poley@denvergov.org		1	porito@denvergov.org
		•	
Concret description or healtoners	nd of nuonocod vocuse	t Attach aragutira a	number if more space pooled.
5. General description or backgrour	nd of proposed reques	st. Attach executive s	ummary if more sp

The City and County of Denver's Downtown Fleet Management group (Public Works Fleet Management, Public Works Fleet Logistics Operations, Denver Fire Fleet Management, and Denver Police Fleet Management) currently utilize an Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system, known as FASTER (v6.9), which was first implemented in 2010. The FASTER system is currently an on-premises, windows-based system, and is used for the following functions:

- Asset management from acquisition planning through disposal
- Parts inventory management
- Work order management including maintenance and labor tracking
- Tracking for licensing and registration, emissions testing, equipment certifications and safety inspections, etc.

Through a Request for Proposal process with the Purchasing Department, AssetWorks was awarded and will assist the City in replacing the current system, with a modern, cloud-based, functionally robust system that will support the end-to-end fleet management process; from planning, acquisition, repair and maintenance, inventory, to decommissioning. The objective is to implement a solution that provides the following capabilities.

- Automated workflow functionality
- Bar code technology for inventory tracking and work order fulfillment
- Mobile technology for data input
- Data migration of current and historical data from FASTER v6.9 to the replacement system. The current data load of 440 MB consists of roughly 5,000 active and retired asset records, graphic images/attachments, and parts inventory data. The current data is stored on a SQL server, which is maintained by Public Works Fleet Management

Motor Pool, and CAM	ality, dashboard development & customization for "super-users" of FleetFocus, rrent financial system, Workday, and the City's FuelForce system lity (reserve/check-out/check-in)
To be comp	oleted by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1239	Date Entered:
	Revised 03/02/18

- Customer self-service module (dashboard/activity tracking, work order status, etc.)
- A web service or other direct-connect for advanced analytics and/or data visualization using a third-party enterprise tool for FleetFocus, Motor Pool, and CAM

The AssetWorks team will provide CCD with expertise in industry consulting, technical consulting for integration and data conversion, effective training for a wide variety of roles and functions, and project management and documentation to ensure the highest quality implementation.

nighest qu	ality implementation.		
6. City A	Attorney assigned to this request (if app	licable): Steve Hahn	
7. City	Council District: N/A - Citywide		
8. ** <u>Fo</u>	r all contracts, fill out and submit accon	npanying Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**
		<b>Key Contract Terms</b>	
Гуре of C	ontract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	le or Lease of Real Property):
S	tandard Expenditure contract exceeding \$	500,000	
Vendor/C	Contractor Name: AssetWorks, LLC.		
Contract	control number: TECHS - 201951363		
	Citywide		
	•		. To 1
is this a n	ew contract? X Yes No Is this	an Amendment? L Yes 🗵 N	o If yes, how many?
Contract	Term/Duration (for amended contracts	, include existing term dates and	amended dates):
	Term/Duration (for amended contracts  Cerm: 9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024 Duration		amended dates):
		, include <u>existing</u> term dates and on: 5 years	amended dates):
Contract T		on: 5 years	
Contract T	Ferm: 9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024 Duration	on: 5 years	otal):
Contract T	Germ: 9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024 Duration  Amount (indicate existing amount, ame	on: 5 years  nded amount and new contract t	
Contract T	Current Contract Amount	on: 5 years  nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds	otal):  Total Contract Amount
Contract T	Ferm: 9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024 Duration  Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  Current Contract Amount  (A)	on: 5 years  nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds  (B)	otal):  Total Contract Amount  (A+B)
Contract T	Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  Current Contract Amount (A)  \$1,747,380.85	nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds  (B)  N/A	otal):  **Total Contract Amount** (A+B)  \$1,747,380.85
Contract T	Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  **Current Contract Amount** (A)  \$1,747,380.85  **Current Contract Term**  9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024  **work:	nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds (B)  N/A  Added Time  N/A	otal):  Total Contract Amount (A+B)  \$1,747,380.85  New Ending Date  9/1/2024
Contract T	Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  Current Contract Amount (A)  \$1,747,380.85  Current Contract Term  9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024	nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds (B)  N/A  Added Time  N/A	otal):  Total Contract Amount (A+B)  \$1,747,380.85  New Ending Date  9/1/2024
Contract T  Contract  Scope of v	Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  **Current Contract Amount** (A)  \$1,747,380.85  **Current Contract Term**  9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024  **work:	nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds (B) N/A  Added Time N/A	otal):  Total Contract Amount (A+B)  \$1,747,380.85  New Ending Date  9/1/2024
Contract T  Contract  Scope of v  AssetWorl	Amount (indicate existing amount, ame  Current Contract Amount (A) \$1,747,380.85  Current Contract Term 9/1/2019 - 9/1/2024  work:  ks will implement and support the AssetW	nded amount and new contract t  Additional Funds (B) N/A  Added Time N/A  Vorks Enterprise Asset Managemen  ess? Yes If not	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$1,747,380.85  New Ending Date 9/1/2024  t (FleetFocus) system.

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Fleet Management Information System / Capital Program ZI902 Innovation Fund Projects						
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☒ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 1239

Date Entered: